PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8252786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRADEEP ALBERT M.D.	10/14/2023
CHRISTINE NICHOLS	10/14/2023
DAVID J CONDRON	10/14/2023
BRIAN ARTZE	10/14/2023
FADI SABA M.D.	10/14/2023
JESSE KLEIN D.O.	10/14/2023
VIJAY VAD M.D.	10/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRONEB TECH HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	7127 1ST AVE S
City:	ST. PETERSBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33707

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18207242
Application Number:	18224502
Application Number:	18449838
Application Number:	18373142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19545477634
Email: derek@plusfirm.com
Correspondent Name: DEREK FAHEY
Address Line 1: 101 NE 3RD AVE

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MICRONEB-CIP-007

PATENT REEL: 065418 FRAME: 0281

508205598

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK FAHEY
SIGNATURE:	/DEREK FAHEY/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2023
Total Attachments: 6	

source=signed-Assignment-MICRONEB-NON-PROV-002#page1.tif source=signed-Assignment-MICRONEB-NON-PROV-002#page2.tif source=signed-Assignment-MICRONEB-NON-PROV-002#page3.tif source=jesse-klein-signed#page1.tif

source=jesse-klein-signed#page2.tif source=jesse-klein-signed#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 065418 FRAME: 0282

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), having an effective date being the date of the last signature below ("Effective Date"), is made by and between the following "Assignors",

- 1. Pradeep Albert, M.D., operating at 4199 Losillias Dr, Sarasota, FL, US, 34238;
- 2. Christine Nichols, operating at 12100 Seminole Blvd., Lot 43, Largo, FL, US, 33778;
- 3. David J. Condron, operating at 8916 Saint Andrews Drive, Seminole, FL, US, 33777;
- 4. Brian Artze, operating at 5948 Bayview Cir S., Gulfport, FL, US 33707;
- 5. Fadi Saba, M.D., operating at 430 72nd St S, St Petersburg, FL, US 33707;
- 6. Jesse Klein, D.O., operating at 3011 Leanne Court., Clearwater, FL, US 33759; and
- 7. Vijay Vad, M.D., operating at 220 East 65 street 4C., New York, NY, US 10065;

and MICRONEB TECH HOLDINGS, INC., a business corporation existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having a usual place of business at 7127 1ST AVE S, ST PETERSBURG, FL, US, 33707 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, before the Effective Date, was the true and correct owner of the following Patent Applications:

- 1. Patent Application Serial Number US 18/373,142 titled "APPARATUS, METHODS, AND SYSTEMS FOR ADMINISTERING A MEDICATION TO AN ANIMAL", filed on September 26, 2023, which is a continuation-part-of and claims the benefit of
- 2. Patent Application Serial Number US 18/449,838 titled "APPARATUS, METHODS, AND SYSTEMS FOR ADMINISTERING A MEDICATION TO A PATIENT", filed on August 15, 2023, which is a continuation-part-of and claims the benefit of
- 3. Patent Application Serial Number US 18/224,502 titled "APPARATUS, METHODS, AND SYSTEMS FOR ADMINISTERING A MEDICATION TO A PATIENT", filed on June 8, 2023, which is a continuation-part-of and claims the benefit of
- 4. Patent Application Serial Number US 18/207,242 titled "APPARATUS, METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DISPENSING AN ITEM FROM A DISPENSING APPARATUS", filed on June 8, 2023

WHEREAS, Assignee, desired to acquire as of the Effective Date, the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein within the United States of America, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom;

WHEREAS, Assignor on the Effective Date, transferred its entire right, title and interest, if any, in said Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein within the United States of America, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee as of the Effective Date, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to said Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said applications or such Letters Patent, and any right, title and interest Assignor may have in provisional applications to which said Patent Applications claims priority.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee as of the Effective Date to make application for patent or other form of protection for said Patent Applications and invention in its or their own name, or in Assignor's name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Patent Applications filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention that may be substituted for it, and to invoke and claims such right of priority without further written oral authorization from Assignor.

A copy of this assignment will be deemed to be a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any country for any purposeand, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions for said Patent Applications, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority providedby the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention that may be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Agreement of intellectual property assignment as of the Effective Date of the last signature below.

Assignors:		
phic	10 / 14 / 2023	
Assignor Signature	Date	
Pradeep Albert, M.D. Inventor		
Name Title		
	10 / 12 / 2023	
Assignor Signature	Date	
Christine Nichols Inventor		
Name Title		
David Condron	10 / 10 / 2023	
Assignor Signature	Date	
David J. Condron Inventor		
Name Title		
	10 / 10 / 2023	
Assignor Signature	Date	
Brian Artze Inventor		
Name Title		
po l Sel	10 / 10 / 2023	
Assignor Signature	Date	
Fadi Saba, M.D.		
Name Title		
	Date	
Jesse Klein, D.O.		
Name Title		
	10 / 11 / 2023	
Assignor Signature	Date	
Vijay Vad, M.D.		

Name Title

Name

Assignee: MICRONEB TECH HOLDINGS, INC.

10 / 10 / 2023

Assignee Signature

Date

Brian Artze

Officer

MICRONEB TECH HOLDINGS, INC.

Company

Title

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), having an effective date being the date of the last signature below ("Effective Date"), is made by and between the following "Assignors",

- 1. Pradeep Albert, M.D., operating at 4199 Losillias Dr, Sarasota, FL, US, 34238;
- 2. Christine Nichols, operating at 12100 Seminole Blvd., Lot 43, Largo, FL, US, 33778;
- 3. David J. Condron, operating at 8916 Saint Andrews Drive, Seminole, FL, US, 33777;
- 4. Brian Artze, operating at 5948 Bayview Cir S., Gulfport, FL, US 33707;
- 5. Fadi Saba, M.D., operating at 430 72nd St S, St Petersburg, FL, US 33707;
- 6. Jesse Klein, D.O., operating at 3011 Leanne Court., Clearwater, FL, US 33759; and
- 7. Vijay Vad, M.D., operating at 220 East 65 street 4C., New York, NY, US 10065;

and MICRONEB TECH HOLDINGS, INC., a business corporation existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having a usual place of business at 7127 1ST AVE S, ST PETERSBURG, FL, US, 33707 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, before the Effective Date, was the true and correct owner of the following Patent Applications:

- 1. Patent Application Serial Number US 18/373,142 titled "APPARATUS, METHODS, AND SYSTEMS FOR ADMINISTERING A MEDICATION TO AN ANIMAL", filed on September 26, 2023, which is a continuation-part-of and claims the benefit of
- 2. Patent Application Serial Number US 18/449,838 titled "APPARATUS, METHODS, AND SYSTEMS FOR ADMINISTERING A MEDICATION TO A PATIENT", filed on August 15, 2023, which is a continuation-part-of and claims the benefit of
- 3. Patent Application Serial Number US 18/224,502 titled "APPARATUS, METHODS, AND SYSTEMS FOR ADMINISTERING A MEDICATION TO A PATIENT", filed on June 8, 2023, which is a continuation-part-of and claims the benefit of
- Patent Application Serial Number US 18/207,242 titled "APPARATUS, METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DISPENSING AN ITEM FROM A DISPENSING APPARATUS", filed on June 8, 2023

WHEREAS, Assignee, desired to acquire as of the Effective Date, the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein within the United States of America, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom;

WHEREAS, Assignor on the Effective Date, transferred its entire right, title and interest, if any, in said Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein within the United States of America, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee as of the Effective Date, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to said Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said applications or such Letters Patent, and any right, title and interest Assignor may have in provisional applications to which said Patent Applications claims priority.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee as of the Effective Date to make application for patent or other form of protection for said Patent Applications and invention in its or their own name, or in Assignor's name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Patent Applications filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention that may be substituted for it, and to invoke and claims such right of priority without further written oral authorization from Assignor.

A copy of this assignment will be deemed to be a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions for said Patent Applications, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention that may be substituted for it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Agreement of intellectual property assignment as of the Effective Date of the last signature below.

Assignors:			
		Date	
Assignor Signature		-	
Pradeep Albert, M.D.	Inventor		
Name	Title		
Periotice Nic	hols)		
Assignor Signature		Date	
Christine Nichols	Inventor		
Name	Title		
1			
Assignor Signature		Date	
David J. Condron	Inventor		
Name	Title		
Assignor Signature		Date	
Brian Artze	Inventor		
Name	Title		
40.			
Assignor Signature		Date	
Fadi Saba, M.D.			
Name	Title		
100	han on		
Assignor Signature		Date	
Jesse Klein, D.O.			
Name	Title		
Assignor Signature		Date	
Vijay Vad, M.D.			
Name	Title		

Assignee: MICRONE	B TECH HOLDINGS, IN	С.
Assignee Signalure		Date
Brian Artze	Officer	MICRONEB TECH HOLDINGS, INC.
Name	Title	Company